
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation&Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer: Urban Drainage Sub-Div.-ll 

Sajirhat, Madhyamgram, Kolkata - 700130. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 04 /UDSD-II of 2022-23 Dated 30.06.2022 

Separate sealed Tenders in printed form [W.B.F. No. 2911/2911(1)/2911(i)] are invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage 
Sub-Division No. II, on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal, for the works as per list and time schedule attached herewith, from eligible 

bonafide, reliable and resourceful outside Contractors having sufficient experience in execution of similar type of works as per 

categorization, detailed herein under. 

a. Separate Tender should be submitted for each work, as per attached List, in sealed cover superscripting the name of the work on the 

envelope and addressed to the proper authority. 
b. Submission of Tender by Post is not allowed. 

. 

he Tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending Tenderers or by their duly authorized 

representatives during office hours between 11.00 AM and 4.00 PM on every working day, till 11.7.2022 in the Office of the Sub-

Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. li. 

. 

4. a. Intending Tenderers should apply for Tender Papers addressing to the Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. I1, in their 

respective Letter Heads enclosing self attested copies of the following documents, originals of which and other documents like Registered 

Partnership (for Partnership Firms) etc. are to be produced on demand, as well as during interview (i any) 

PTPC Of current financial year, IT return and valid PAN at least up to the date of opening of the Tenders. Aplication for such 

clearance addressed to the competent authority, subject to production of authenticated receipt, may also be considered. 

Valid 15 digit Goods and Service Taxpayer ldentification Number (GSTIN) under relevant GST Act & Rules of State Govt. 

11. Completion Certificate along with Work Order and Schedule for one single similar nature of work worth at least 50% of the value of 

the work for which Tender Paper is desired, executed within last 5 (Five) years. (Considering the works during the current year & 

last five financial year) 

Completion Certificate(s) submitted by the tenderer should indicate the monetary value of the work executed within the last 5 

(Five) years. Monetary value of the work will be further multiplied by the following factors to take care of the inflationary effects to 

arrive at the net notional amount. 

iv. 

Multiplying factor to arrive at 

net notional amount Year Description 
1.00 

Current 1.08 
1year preceding the current financial year 

2 years preceding the current financial year 
3 years preceding the current financial year 

4 years preceding the current financial year 
5 years preceding the current financial year 

1st 
2nd 

.16 

1.26 
1.36 

1.47 

3rd 
4th 
Sth 

A Statement showing number and value of works presently under execution by the Tenderers under the Irrigation & Waterways 

Department and other Government Departments/Organizations as stated in paragraph 4(b) hereunder. 

Declaration by the Applicant to the effect that there is no other application for Tender Paper for the work in this NIT in which he / 

she/they has / have common interests. Failure to produce any of the above documents may be considered good and sufficient 

reason for non-issuance of tender paper. 

vii. Any contractor/bidder may submit bids for a maximum of 50% of the total number of works (rounded up to next higher integer) 

published in this NIT depending on his/her previous work credential. Normally separate Competition Certificate (CC) of 100% 

completed works is required to be submitted for participating in separate works under a particular NIT. However CC for one 

particular NIT may be considers as eligibility for participation in maximum two Nos of serials of this NIT, provided requisite 

credential for two such works (to be added arithmetically ) satisfies the requirement in all respects out of one such CC. 

. 

vi. 

b. Completion Certificates issued by Competent Authority will normally be considered as credential. Apart from credentials of works 

executed under Irrigation & Waterways Department, credentials of works executed under Public Works & Public Works (Roads) 

Departments, Public Health Engineering Department, Sundarban Affairs Department & other State Government Departments, Zilla 

Parishads, WBHIDCO, WBSEDCL, KMDA, KMw&SA, KMC, HRBC, Engineering Departments of Central Government and Organizations like 

Railways, KoPT, and Mackintosh Burn Ltd., Westinghouse Saxby Farmer Ltd. & Britania Engineering Ltd. may also be considered. 

Completion certificates are to be countersigned by the Executive / Divisional Engineers of the respective State / Central Government 

Departments, or Officer of the equivalent rank, if those are issued by some other authority. 

certificates, certificate from the competent authority regarding payment received so far for the work (even if the full payment might not 

have been received), supported by Bank Statement showing that the corresponding amount of payment has actually been deposited in 

the Bank, will have to be produced in the cases of works executed under Departments/ Organizations other than Irrigation & Waterways 

Over and above the completion 



. 
J 

U
 

. 

D
 

D
 

D
 

E
 

D
 

(O
 

E
 

(D
 

D
 

D
 

w
 

D
 

. 

(D
 



Kaauyoeuu 
SNOM eJnioniis 'sW 9 

pe pue sdund "suojgejjejsu! |eojinaja 'spuiy |e Jo sajes 

1a 'saße1ueg 'suea 's3D.niS 
saunjonns 1neupáH S 

'sÁEMJOJEM 
Sso1De saapiug 'suoydks "siojejnaoy 'sjonpanby 

13 1ouuey) adeujeip/jeueo uojeajuit u/ Susijd 

pLuq Kip / Bujsoid ypojq ypLuq / Suju 3oej JaNEM jo spuiH IlV yuOM Buju 

(na SuyonId ypLuq Áup 'sHOO1q HPIJ 

'saðesnes 'sHJOM Juaujsnai 'Syojq 00 1apInoq yiiM) SMIOM 

uoFsajoid juauyuequa / queq jauueyo JanLu Jo spuiy Iiv 
syuOM uO.oa]0d 

uaunedaa 

sÁEMI3JPM uoyea;uI 1apun pansaxa sjauueyo a8eujeip 

eues quauyuequa 10J Bu|y / uoyeAeDxa u! yJoMyiJeg 1OMYP3 

2a saj8un[ SuFano pue yaujpeás Ja]EM Buyeoy 

'spaam 'sseu peduos pijos|uias/pos auIAOWai 8 du/iea1) 

auueyo aeujeia 

Jo aoueua]ujeu g Ju;Jea|) 

yppuapao fo 
uovujuua2ap 1of syu0M Jo uopvz;uo6ap) 

sani jno 1ad se LS 0& 

auop Ajjenj9e se yJoM Jo anjea paiapua ayi jo %01 sajnijisuo aNI %7 

ayi yim Jayado) uononpap jej0) ayi jeyi os 'i!9 yoea uoj junoue yons Jo %8 1e s|iq 3ASsaiaoJd ayi uiojJ pajonpap aq |eys AqLunDaS 

euonippe pue Kauou Kiinsas jo ued e se pauanuos aq Ijeys Japua) ayj Suunp (s)1313paL Injssaons aya áq pajisodap Áauon isau.Jea 67 

82 
apio juauuiano) pasojoua ay yiiM 39uep.1039e ui pay!pou pue pajnijisqns sz asnej 

paueuaua 3q |Lm uauÁed 

u Áejap o] anp ujejp ou pue punj jo A!|!qPj|eAe 3yi o) auipio9e apeu 3q |IM H1OM Aue 10J I!8 |euij se |13M Se V/8 JO juauÁed ayL 

Aaessaoau waap seu ! Se (s)juaunoop ÁiessaJau ÁUe jo uojonpo1d 
97 

puewap Áeu KiLuOyany Suinss| 1aded JapuaL aya (s)Ja.13pua Juipuajuj oyi jo A!|qeis jeiueuy pue Ájoedes 'Kouajaduos ay1 KJluaa oL 

ajqissod se AjJea se ]uauajejs aANeieduoo ayi ui ajei 3yi 

Jo 3ue]daooe Jaije papunjai aq Keuu ase) yDea ut laiapuaL 1saMO| 3yi ueyi Jayio S.lalapual IIP JO AauoW sauJea ayL, 'uioj 31ajduos e 

uIIe pa]Isodap A 
aauug aA1gnoaxg ayi oj aues aya JojJ Ajdde oj 3Je/S. A3y/3y TSJJ3lapuaL. InJSS3Ionsun 3y1 jo Aauon isauiea ayi jo uunjai as1 J0 1oW IsauJeg jo apou pue junoue apuai jo 3ep "oN LTN JJOM 3yj o) auaiajai ayi au;aa 'uoisIAg 38eujeig ueqin 

ST 

13n0 3y uo pajeoipu/ jou si YJOM 3y1 JO 
3ueu a4i pue pajeas Aladoid 8A0) e u pau[uqns 1ou st uapua] ayi ji 

a1apual ay1 Kq pauaIS J0u aJe juaunsop 1apua) ayi jo saðed payivads ay2 JI P 

u! pajiy aq 01 painb81 
8Je Se saJed iayjo pue z-aaed u/ 'na qisodag Ájunsas 

0 uoyonpap jo aey '1s0) pajeuisa 'yJ0M oyi jo uojdiuDsap ie1auad ayi jo 1Dadsai u! pa|y ALadoid jou s. wioj uapual ayi J 
uojsIAIg 3aeujeig ueqin '1aaujau 

aAInaxa ayi jo unoAej u! paisodap 10u Jo/pue pa!isodap 1Joys 3Je ypisM BA0qP 8 ON IS u! pauoijuau se Áauow 1souieg 

*aA0qe 8 °0N IS uI pauojuaui se ueyi Joy0 Aauon isouiea 

JaJapuaL 3Y1 Aq pajsaNe jou j! N3 'SuoiN!ppe 'suoneio|P "uo)DIIIO) e 

ajqejdaooeun pue jeuJoJu! paJejpap aq eu 1apuaj e sased JutmojjoJ aqi uj 

J01enuoJ woij pau3A0331 3q LM Juawaoejdai io aaeuep ypns 0) J.edai jo js03 ayp 'aaewep kue jo ase) asi 

uj uoupuo3 pood ui pauinjai aq snu Jojoeuoj ayj oi panss/ AiauyDeW sjueld 8 Sjo0L IIV AJJuipio>e 10]DEIJU0) oyi uoiy paJaAOaI 

39 ILM SaIeyo ois ayi pue uMopoa 
aues aqi oju! uinjai jo aJPp ayi o) dn pue uopog 3yi uolj aduenss/ aioya jo 3}ep oyi utoij pajunos 

q IIm uMopoa juauusanog ayi woij panssi AiauisDew sjueid S[0o1. IIe jo sadies) ais jo pojiad oyi 3dIPyD-ui-103uiðug s sq 

paxty q |LM Se sae.J sons je i01DeJjuo) ayi uoij paJanodai aq i|{m 'A||Pjuauied3p panssi j! 'AJBuIyeN SJUe\d S.0o| JoJ saXIrYs aJt 

3diey)-u-13auaua uoij uojssjuuiad uo poiapisuo 3q ALuu aseyund jeWI Y0}S u 

1qP|IPal-ui aJe sjeJo]eui qons ji »sirys)-ul-JaauauJ oya Kq paxy aq I|LM [eLuaeu yons i0J 3EN 3nss| oyi 'juuirdog si Aq poutdns j 

uj31343 paS!| 10u sjej13]Pu Joyi0 Áuy y1oM ayi Joj suauniop Japua) oyi yIM paysjuanj s/ uoDeauo) aqi o A||Puouirdap payddns dq 

0 
SJeLuaeui jo js atsi ul pauouaui se sjeiuoru jo anss jo ajIS 'adJeys-tul-J9auau ayi Aq paxij 3jey onss 

Jad se N1OM DN 0 101e1)u0) 

oun oj auu) uoj 3».10J uf q NL41 SP °oqPjdde vq 
APUI Se say JOo snS pue 

L6I 'Sona {uonjoqy pue uo1rjnaay) inoqrj peiuo) jeäuag 1sam ay) jo 
suojsIAOd ay) Aq apiue oj 3Py 1L1 da13pudI }ngss3ms d4L 

Py 
01 sP 131)J0 J0J juouiiaA0) atyi o paiiajai aq |iM 

ase) suj pur 
Jeas 

duo jo pouad nuu e 0J 313I)/ uojsLAICI /uoisiI-q1S sis} 

u apu3j, Aue zuiiHuqns ioj p3enbsip q ijejs 3y '3j|Pj/ |esnjai /eMEapi.M YJns joj iuojjeurjlka AoJDejs}Es 
Aue ufa 7OYJM 



Bridge Work All kind of bridge construction in R.C.C. or Wooden/steel/jetty. 

8. Building Works All type of building construction & renovation 

Survey Works All type of Survey Works. 

The above list is only indicative and not exhaustive. 

Sub-DivisionayOfficer/ A.E. 
Urban Drainage Subbivision No. I 

Memo No 250(5) Dated:30.06.2022 

Copy forwarded for information and having displayed in the NOTICE BOARD. 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091. 

2. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091. 

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-1, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091 
3. 

4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-I1, Khardah, North 24 Parganas. 

5. NOTICE BOARD, The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-11, Madhyamgram, North 24 Parganas 

Enclo. List of Work(s). 

sofefe 
Sub-Divisioal Officer/ A.E. 

Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II 



Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation& Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Sub-Divisional 0fficer: Urban Drainage Sub-Div.-II 

Sajirhat, Madhyamgram, Kolkata 700130. 

Notice Inviting Tender No. 044 DSD-ILof 2022-23 dated 30.06.2022 
Sealed Tender in W.B.F. No. 2911/2911(i)/2911(i) is invited by the Sub Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-Il from the 

agencies as mentioned in the eligibility column for the list of work as given below 

1) Date of N.l.T. 
2) Last date of Application 
3) Last date issuing of Tender paper 
4) Date of dropping of Tender paper 
5) Date & Time of opening Tender Box 13.07.2022 at 4.00P.M. 

30.06.2022 
:08.07.2022 up to 4.00P.M. 
:11.07.2022 up to 4.00P.M. 
:13.07.2022 up to 3.00P.M. 

Fund Allotment: Non-Plan 

Name of work Cost of To whom Office where Eligible Amount put 
to Tender 

Earnest Time of 

Money 
SI. 

application to be 

submittedd 

documents are Completi Tender 
Paper 

in days)| Rs. 

N Contractors to 

to be dropped purchase the 

Tender 
Bonafider 

0. Rs. Rs. on 

"Construction of Guard wall 

to connect the newly 

Office of the Sub- Office of the 
Divisional Officer Sub-Divisional 
Urban Drainage 
Sub Division 

1 sourceful outsiders 
having 50% 

credential of single 
323961.00 6479.00 Officer constructed additional vent 

21 Nil by P.W.D. under M.B.Road, 
with LL'L2K khal at Ch 72 (Twenty 

one) days 

Urban Drainage 
Sub-Division No.l similar nature of 

Madhyamgram, 
Kolkata-130 

No. work within 
within North Dumdum 

Madhyamgram, 
Kolkata-130 

current year & last 

five financial year. Municipality Dist North 24 

Parganas under Urban 

Drainage Division during the 

year 2022-2023." 

Sub-Divisional Officery A.E. 
Urban Draiñage Sub-Division-1I 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

